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Please follow all the steps to the upgrade carefully.  Otherwise, problems may occur 
with performance of the simulator and warranty may be void.

Detatch the legs from the torso before starting the upgrade. Use this Upgrade Kit and 
the tools included with SimMom to perform the upgrade.

Please note that the Automatic Delivery Module requires LLEAP software to operate.
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REMOVE THE LEGS
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REMOVE THE ABDOMEN SKIN



6

3

1

4

2

5 6

3
REMOVE EXISTING PERINEUM
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CHANGE THE LOWER LONG SCREW



8 9

3

1

4

2

5 6

A

B

9

7

10

8



10

G

3

1

4

2

5 6

9

11

7

10

8

5
PLACE THE NEW PERINEUM
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Be careful to not damage cable.

6
INSERT THE PELVIS LOCKS
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7A
PREPARE FOR AUTOMATIC DELIVERY
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PREPARE FOR MANUAL DELIVERY
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INSERT THE UMBILICAL CORD
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PLACE  THE SUPRAPUBIC FOAM
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